
                             U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD                               
 
                          WESTERN REGION FIS OPEN TECH                           
 
 
ALYESKA SKI CLUB                                                FEBRUARY 4, 2020 
ALYESKA RESORT                                                            ALASKA 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                     G I A N T   S L A L O M     W O M E N                       
                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                 
 
JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA 
 
TD FIS           Young, Scott         (USA)   COURSE           UPPER MOUNTAIN GS 
REFEREE          Keller, Lester       (USA)   START                        396 M 
CHIEF OF RACE    Von Wichman, Alexandr(USA)   FINISH                        96 M 
                                              VERTICAL DROP                300 M 
                                               
                                              FIS HOMOLOG.Nr.         9600/09/10 
 
 
                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN 
COURSE SETTER    Smith, Brennan       (USA)       Wilson, Kenny        (USA) 
FORERUNNERS  -A- Gamez, Megan         (USA)   -A- Gamez, Megan         (USA) 
             -B- Gries, Alyssa        (USA)   -B- Gries, Alyssa        (USA) 
             -C- Schumacher, Sadie    (USA)   -C- Schumacher, Sadie    (USA) 
             -D- Hand, Carson         (USA)   -D- Hand, Carson         (USA) 
             -E-                              -E-  
 
GATES/DIR CHANGES   34/(33)                          36/(34) 
START TIME       11:00                            13:20 
WEATHER: CLEAR                SNOW: GROOMED               TEMP. S: -2 C F: -3 C 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                          F=1010 
 PL BIB   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE 
     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS 
 
  1   9  506645 DJURESTAAL, Li              SWE/UAA      54.39   57.41  1'51.80   0.00 
  2   5  107869 MAH, Nicole                 CAN/UAA      54.82   57.31  1'52.13   2.98 
  3   6 6536845 VON WICHMAN, Randi          USA/ASC      55.77   58.40  1'54.17  21.41 
  4   8 6536880 STAHLA, Mary Grace          USA/ASC      56.23   58.94  1'55.17  30.44 
  5   2 6536618 HAWORTH, Evin               USA/BSF      56.83   59.04  1'55.87  36.77 
  6  11 6536670 KANE, Kennedy               USA/ASC      57.51   58.96  1'56.47  42.19 
  7   7 6536574 ASBELL, Riley               USA/BSF      57.67   58.87  1'56.54  42.82 
  8   1 6537146 PAOLI, Olivia               USA/BBTS     58.33 1'01.05  1'59.38  68.48 
  9   4 6536666 PATTEN, Lexi                USA/ASC      58.37 1'01.08  1'59.45  69.11 
 10  10 6536956 ROGERS, Sydney              USA/BSF      59.44 1'01.81  2'01.25  85.37 
 11  23 6537204 FREEMAN, Ella               USA/NSST   1'00.13 1'02.23  2'02.36  95.40 
 12   3 6537031 DUNHAM, Anna                USA/BBTS     59.69 1'02.79  2'02.48  96.48 
 13  25 6537224 Hand, Hailey                USA/ASC    1'01.73 1'03.80  2'05.53 124.04 
 14  19 6537180 KRAGT, Hannah               USA/ASC    1'02.06 1'03.58  2'05.64 125.03 
 15  21 6537062 ROSEBERRY, Catherine        USA/BBTS   1'03.06 1'05.20  2'08.26 148.70 
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 PL BIB   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE 
     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS 
 
 16  24 6537223 Madden, Lauren              USA/ASC    1'04.34 1'06.50  2'10.84 172.01 
 17  22 6537137 GARDNER, Libby              USA/SBN    1'05.64 1'06.16  2'11.80 180.68 
 18  20 6536867 CAPRONI, Abby Kate          USA/BBTS   1'05.84 1'07.16  2'13.00 191.52 
 
NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN 
 
DID NOT START 1st RUN 
     13   56286 FIEGL, Rebecca              AUT/UAA   
 
DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN 
     18 6536996 VOLK, Amelia                USA/BSF   
     17 6536803 DUNHAM, Ellie               USA/BBTS  
     16 6537089 LILES, Ava                  USA/ASC   
     15 6537087 FOOS, Isabella              USA/SBN   
     14  197726 MARGUE, Chloe               FRA/UAA   
     12  107648 BURGESS, Georgia            CAN/UAA   
 
DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN 
 
NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN 
 
DID NOT START 2nd RUN 
 
DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN 
 
DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN 
 
                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE 
 
                                                Young, Scott         (USA)#841 
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                     G I A N T   S L A L O M     W O M E N                       
                            FIS PENALTY CALCULATION                              
 
 THE BEST 10 AT FINISH: 
 
  RACE    BIB    CODE   COMPETITOR                      FIS   BEST 5      RACE 
 RESULT   NR.           SURNAME+NAME                 POINTS             POINTS 
 
     1      9   506645  DJURESTAAL, Li                45.98    45.98      0.00 
     2      5   107869  MAH, Nicole                   61.26    61.26      2.98 
     3      6  6536845  VON WICHMAN, Randi            94.70    94.70     21.41 
     4      8  6536880  STAHLA, Mary Grace           105.43 
     5      2  6536618  HAWORTH, Evin                 82.01    82.01     36.77 
     6     11  6536670  KANE, Kennedy                102.09   102.09     42.19 
     7      7  6536574  ASBELL, Riley                102.93 
     8      1  6537146  PAOLI, Olivia                155.86 
     9      4  6536666  PATTEN, Lexi                 169.53 
    10     10  6536956  ROGERS, Sydney               128.35 
 
 THE BEST 5 AT START: 
 
  DNF1     12   107648  BURGESS, Georgia              43.91 
  DNF1     14   197726  MARGUE, Chloe                 45.16 
     1      9   506645  DJURESTAAL, Li                45.98 
     2      5   107869  MAH, Nicole                   61.26 
     5      2  6536618  HAWORTH, Evin                 82.01 
 
TOTALS                                              -------- 
(B)  FIS POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START                   278.32  -------- 
(A)  FIS POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10                 386.04   -------- 
(C)  RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS                           103.35 
 
CALCULATED PENALTY  386.04 + 278.32 - 103.35 : 10  =                     56.101 
                      (A)      (B)      (C) 
 
ROUNDED                                                                  56.10 
CATEGORY ADDER                                                            3.00 
 
PENALTY APPLIED:                                                         59.10 
 
                                     _______________________ 
                                     Young, Scott         (USA)#841 
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